INDIA NON JUDICIAL

असम ASSAM

पचास

रुपये

হ্.50

C 847463

FIFTY

RUPEES

Rs.50



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

INDIA

क्षारजीय प्रेस ज्यायित

BETWEEN

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP, GUWAHATI

AND

JAGANNATH BAROOAH COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), JORHAT ASSAM

Today on 13th day of May 2017 this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is made between:

 Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship(IIE) Guwahati, an autonomous organization under the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Government of India located in Guwahati, Assam (herein after referred to as IIE) through its Director

and

2. Jagannath Barooah College (Autonomous), Jorhat, Assam, 785001(herein after referred to as J.B.College) through its Principal

Preamble

We the people of Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE) and Jagannath Barooah College (Autonomous), Jorhat solemnly resolve to carry out various programmes as spelt out in details under the head scope of the programme dedicated to the welfare of the students community in the catchment area of the college in general and the student of J. B.College(Autonomous) in particular and we do hereby adopt this instrument of memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on this 13th May 2017.

Many hu Var



Brief Profile of the Oganization

Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE) is a premier organization for the promotion and development of MSME sector Its services include training, research and consultancy activities in Micro. Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME), with special focus on entrepreneurship development

The J. B. College (Autonomous) Jagannath Barooah College is a premier institution of higher education located in Jorhat. The college provides quality education offering bachelors and Master Degree. The institution has already been reaccredited by NAAC (National Assessment and Accreditation Council) in 2011 and awarded"A " grade on the basis of its performance in the field of higher education. It was awarded Star College Status by DBT with effect from 2016-17 academic session. The college has been conferred Autonomous status on 2015.

nee

Many les F

Objective

The main objective is to organize programme on Entrepreneurship and Skill Development. The outcome is expected to encourage educated youth to find new avenues for self employment.

Scope of the Programme

- 1. Each programme will have 25 to 30 candidates of secondary/ undergraduate/ post graduate / ex-students of this institution as well as interested participants sponsored by some reputed organizations / self- sponsored (with due approval from authorities).
- 2. The programme will be organized at least twice in a year.
- 3. The duration of the programme will be 1 day, 2 days, 3 days, 14 days and one month.
- 4. The candidates will be selected by the Career Counselling Centre, J. B College representing Principal of this college.
- 5. Career Counselling Centre, J. B. College will coordinate on behalf of J. B. College (Autonomous), Jorhat and oversee all the activities related to the implementation of the programme

Role of Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE), Guwahati

- 1. The whole expenditure like payment to resource person/ faculty, course material, stationary will be borne by the Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE) Guwahati,
- 2. Facilitate in organizing the programme.

Role of Career Counselling Centre, J. B College (Autonomous) Jorhat

1. To provide the infrastructure to organize the programme in the college Premises



2. To coordinate and facilitate the programme activities to fulfill the objective of the programme

General

- 1. The parties agree that they will comply with the relevant rules, regulations, policies and procedures of the other organization to the extent necessary for the purposes of the implementation and operation of the MoU.
- 2. This MoU will come into force on the date stated above and will remain in force for a period of three years It may be renewed by mutual consent of both the organizations.
- 3. The terms of the MoU can be amended by mutual agreement in writing of the parties.

On behalf of

On behalf of

Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE)

Mr. Manoi Kumar Das

Director भारतीय उद्यमिता संम्थान Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship गुवाहारी / Guwahati-29

Date:

Witness

Subhashish Sarmah Chief Coordinator Career Counselling Centre Date:

Dr. Ashrafuzzaman Chowdhury Coordinator, Entrepreneurship Development Cell, Career Counselling Centre Date :

J. B College(Autonomous), Jorhat

Dr. Bimal Bappincipal Principat B. College, JBihai

Date:

Witness

Name : Position: Date:

Name: Position: Date: